AGENDA CITY OF SEWARD, NEBRASKA ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Board of Adjustment of the City of Seward, Nebraska will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, March 22nd, 2023 in the Council Chambers at the Municipal Building at 142 North 7th Street, which meeting will be open to the attendance of the public. An agenda for such meeting kept continually current, is available for public inspection at the office of the City Clerk.

Individuals requiring physical or sensory accommodations, who desire to attend or participate, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 402-643-2928, 537 Main Street, Seward, Nebraska 68434, no later than 3:30pm on the Friday preceding the meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

DISCLOSURE OF OPEN MEETINGS ACT & OTHER NOTIFICATIONS

This is an Open Meeting of the Seward Zoning Board of Adjustment. The Seward Zoning Board of Adjustment abides by the Nebraska Open Meetings Act in conducting business. A copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is displayed on the north wall of this meeting room facility as required. Disclosure of meeting recording processes is posted in the Meeting Room. A participant sign-in sheet is available for use by any Citizen addressing the Board. Presenters shall approach the podium, state their name & address for the record and are asked to limit remarks to five minutes. All remarks shall be directed to the Chair who shall determine by whom any appropriate response shall be made. The Seward Zoning Board of Adjustment reserves the right to adjust the order of items on this Agenda if necessary and may elect to take action on any of the items listed.

ROLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

MINUTES

1. Consideration of Approval of Draft Minutes of November 30th, 2022.

PUBLIC HEARINGS

1. 7:00pm: Plex Construction application for a variance from the requirements of ULDO, 410-32.8 Fence Regulations for property located at Lot 4, CNG 1st Addition, commonly referred to as 353 S. 3rd Street.

I, Tim Dworak, Building/Zoning & Code Enforcement Director, City of Seward, Nebraska, hereby certify:

That	the	foregoir	ng Notice	of	Meeting	and	Agenda	for	such	meeting	has	been	posted	in	the
follo	wing	places:	City Hall,	\mathbf{C}	ounty Cou	rthou	use, Mun	icipa	al Bui	lding and	l Sev	vard P	ublic Li	ibra	ıry.
IN W	/ITN	ESS WI	HEREOF,	I h	ave hereu	nto s	et my ha	nd o	fficial	lly this 15	5th D	ay of	March	202	23.

7im Dworak
Tim Dworak, Building/Zoning & Code Enforcement Directo